MRD 6.23.98

Express Mail Label No. EM EM 3651	153406US	Date:	10000	3, 144%
			j	Docket 77761N-R
				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
MODIFIED 2-15-93 PATENTS ONLY				
Tab settings ® ® ® V		07	40 4000	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		07.	-10-1998	<u></u>
Assignor # 1: Thomas N. Tombs Assignor # 2: Diane M. Herrick				3
Assignor # 3: William B. Vreeland				""
		10	0760208	<u> </u>
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	G: D I			N. T
Name: Eastman Kodak Company	City: Rock	iester	State:	NY Zip: 14650-2201
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignme	ent	Other:		
Assignment Execution Date:				
Assignor # 1: June 17, 1998				
Assignor # 2: June 17, 1998 Assignor # 3: June 17, 1998				
Assignor # 5. Julie 17, 1996				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Applica	tion No. To B	e Assigned	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execut	ion date of the app	olication is the same a	s the execution
date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:				
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	ondence concert	ning document	should be mailed	1:
Name: Milton S. Sales	Address:	Eastman	Kodak Company	, Patent Legal Staff
City: Rochester	State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2201
6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows:				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$	Enclosed			harged to deposit account
8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account r	number: 05-02			
o. Electrical Rodal Company Deposit account named in the Company				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
0. Statement and sign attend				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e toregoing infor	mation is true	and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	. eey			1 / 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
M 11 D	1			N
Marilyn Rogers		150 500		Day.
Name of Person Signing	1	Signatu	ıe	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3				

07/10/1998 TTON11 00000080 050225 09103272

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 9287 FRAME: 0149

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

METHOD AND APPARTUS FOR APPLYING A CHARGE

which is [check one]	
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the	date(s) shown below by:
a provisional application for patent by :	•
an international application for patent by:	
Assignor # 1: Thomas N. Tombs	Date DUNC 17 1997
Assignor # 2: Diane M. Herrick	Date 11 17 1998
Assignor #3: William B. Vreeland	Date June 17 1998
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with or non-provisional application, and any divisional, continuated applications, including international applications, correspondin States and all other countries. I/We also do hereby assign to E Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of the rights arising from any of these applications under the terms of agree that any of these applications, at Eastman Kodak Compan Kodak Company or its designee. I/We agree to execute such d be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but witho Eastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, informati relating to any of said inventions or improvements and sha proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issue granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in s	already filed as a said application, and any corresponding or counterpart provisional on, substitute, reissue, re-examination application thereof, and any go or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in part in the United astman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and to ese applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations. I/Wo my's sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the name of Eastman tocuments which in the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may ghts and to maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company out out-of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to on, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession all testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative ance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be uch manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Kodal instrued and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of
Signature of Assignor # 1 Thomas N. Tombs	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
I nomas N. 10mbs	
Witnessed:	
Signature of Assignor # 2 Alacha 711. Hench Diane M. Herrick	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: Stant 11, 1996	
the last the same	
Witnessed:	
Signature of Assignor # 3	Witness Address, if other than
	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
William B. Vreeland	
Date:	
Witnessed: The Millians of	

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

METHOD AND APPARTUS FOR APPLYING A CHARGE

which is [check one]	
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by : an international application for patent by :	date(s) shown below by:
Assignor # 1: Thomas N. Tombs	Date JUNE 17 1997
Assignor # 2: Diane M. Herrick	Date June 17, 1998
Assignor #3: William B. Vreeland	Date June 17 1998
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with or non-provisional application, and any divisional, continuation applications, including international applications, corresponding States and all other countries. I/We also do hereby assign to Electers Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of the rights arising from any of these applications under the terms of agree that any of these applications, at Eastman Kodak Company Kodak Company or its designee. I/We agree to execute such does necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without Eastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, informative lating to any of said inventions or improvements and shapproceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issue granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in significant contents and significant in the same of these applications, to the extent that and in significant contents are supplications.	already filed as a said application, and any corresponding or counterpart provisional on, substitute, reissue, re-examination application thereof, and any gor being a counterpart thereto in whole or in part in the United astman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and to ese applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We may's sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the name of Eastman ocuments which in the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may ghts and to maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company out out-of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to con, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession. Il testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative ance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be used to the patent of the pat
Signature of Assignor # 1 Thomas N. Tombs	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: 17.1998 Witnessed: Www.	
Signature of Assignor # 2 Ale May 711. Henre Chemiche Diane M. Herrick	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: June 17, 1996 Witnessed: Minessed:	
Signature of Assignor # 3 William B. Vreeland	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: 17, 1996 Witnessed: John M. Schneider	

PATENT

Page 1 of PREEL: 9287 FRAME: 0151